BOARD REPORT ATTACHMENT A

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY 



P2000, Los Angeles Standard Light Rail Vehicle

Siemens Transportation Systems, Inc.



�Contract No.:  P2000 Change Order No. 18���Recommended Vendor: ���Name:

Siemens Transportation Systems Inc.�City:

Sacramento, CA��3.�Cost/Price Analysis Information:���Proposed Price:

$208,127 Credit�Recommended Price: $337,800 Credit

�Independent Estimate:

$337,800 Credit�Audit or Cost/Price Analysis:

$337,800 Credit���B. Explanation of Significant Variances:  Not Applicable���Historical Amount: Not Applicable���Contract Type:  Firm Fixed Price���Procurement Dates: ���A.  Issued: Not Applicable���B.  Advertised: Not Applicable���C.  Pre-proposal Conference: Not Applicable���D. Proposals Due: Not Applicable���E. Pre-Qualification Completed:  Not Applicable���F. Conflict of Interest Form Submitted to Ethics: 2/4/02���Small Business Participation:���A.  %Goal in RFP:

   See Attachment A-2�Date Small Business Evaluation Completed:

February 2002���B.  Contractor Commitment:  See Attachment A-2���Request for Proposal Information:���# Notifications Sent:

Not Applicable�# Proposals Picked up:

Not Applicable�# Proposals Received:

Not Applicable���Evaluation Information:���A. Listing of Proposers:

Vendor Name:

Siemens Transportation Systems Inc�

Proposal Amount:

($208,127)�

BAFO Amount:

Not Applicable���Evaluation Methodology:  Best Value (see Attachment A-1.C)���Protest Information:���A.  Date Protest Period Ends:  Not Applicable���B.  Date Protest Received: Not Applicable���C.  Disposition of Protest & Date: Not Applicable���Contract Administration Mgr:

Tom Butler�Telephone No.:

922-7312���Project Manager:

Joel Sandberg�Telephone No.: 

922-7223��


